



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13016/2024**

KUNAL KUMAR PROPRIETOR ALPHA MANPOWER
SERVICESPetitioner

Through: Mr. B.K. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

LABOUR ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CENTRAL III OFFICE OF
REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

22.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

W.P.(C) 13016/2024 CM APPL. 54236/2024 (stay)

1. It is informed by learned counsel that in compliance with last order, the petitioner has deposited the balance minimum wages of Rs. 1,63,878/- in the Registry of this court.
2. Despite service of notice, none has appeared on behalf of respondent.
3. Digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned on the next date of hearing.
4. List on 21.04.2025.
5. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/ry