



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13016/2024, CM APPL. 54236/2024

KUNAL KUMAR PROPRIETOR ALPHA MANPOWER
SERVICESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bijay Kumar, Adv.

versus

LABOUR ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CENTRAL III OFFICE OF
REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. List on 21.11.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

APRIL 21, 2025/jn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any