



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13016/2024& CM APPL. 54236/2024

KUNAL KUMAR PROPRIETOR ALPHA MANPOWER
SERVICES

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bipul Kumar Mishra and Ms.
Ankita Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

LABOUR ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CENTRAL III OFFICE OF
REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL

.....Respondent

Through Mr. Manish Kumar, SPC for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Digitized copy of the Trial Court Record is still awaited.
3. The Registry is directed to ensure that the digitized copy of the Trial Court Record is requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall supply a copy of the petition to the learned counsel for respondent.
5. List on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/bsr