



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13016/2024 and CM APPL.54236/2024
KUNAL KUMAR PROPRIETOR ALPHA MANPOWER
SERVICESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Bipul Kumar Mishra, Advocate.
versus

LABOUR ENFORCEMENT OFFICER CENTRAL III OFFICE OF
REGIONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER CENTRAL.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar, Mr. Chirag Vats,
Mr. Abhinav Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 15.10.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 28, 2026/r